VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY JULY 12, 2021 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - June 17, 2021 Planning Board Notice of Intent to be lead agency regarding Shannon Subdivision.

6. Public Comment

 Comments may be sent to the Village Board prior to the Village Board Meeting via email to: <u>clerk@villageofsouthbloominggrove.com</u> or dropped off in person at 811 Route 208, Monroe New York 10950

7. Resolutions

- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time and place for a public hearing to determine violations of the village code's property maintenance provisions (chapter 102) on August 9, 2021 at 7:01 pm.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time and place for a public hearing on a proposed local law amending Chapter 235 of the Village Code establishing house of worship special permit on July 29, 2021 at 8:01 pm
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor and/or the Village Engineer to submit an application to the New York State Consolidated Funding Application for sewer system improvements.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 11. Motion to Close